Mail Stop:				
Assignments Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				
		Att	orney Docket No. 120876	
Please record the attached documen	t.			
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and doc	nument: <u>l</u>		
1. A. Name of conveying partic	es:	2. A. Name and	d address of receiving party:	
[1] Yoshitaka SAS	AKI	1177.	versament of the pro-	
[2] Hironori ARAKI		HEADWAY TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 678 S. HILLVIEW DR.		
[3] Hiroyuki ITO		1	G, CA 95035	
B. Additional name(s) of co	nveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Assignment Assignment	Merger		□Yes ⊠ No	
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other	_			
B. Execution Date: [1, 3] [	May 11, 2005 May 16, 2005			
4. A. Patent Application No. 1	0/985,891	B. Patent No	D.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🔯 N	10	
C. Title of Application: THIN-FILM MAGNETIC HEAD STRUCTURE, METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME, AND THIN FILM MAGNETIC HEAD				
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should b		6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	•		Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee in the amount of \$40.00.	
Address: Oliff & Berrif P.O. Box 15 Alexandria, V Phone Number: 70 Fax Number: 70	928 A 22320 03-836-6400		rpayment or charge any underpayment to trumber 15-0461.	
9. Statement and significant.  To the best of my knowledge gud belief, the dregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original floolingent.				
James 2. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Philip A. Cardmanica, Jr., Registration No. 51,528				

PATENT REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0609

For Non-U.S, Clients

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I/we,

## Address

Name	, red cod		
1) Yoshitaka SASAKI	678 S. Hillview Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035 United States of America		
2) Hironori ARAKI	578 S. Hillview Dr., Milpites, CA 95035 United States of America		
3) Hiroyuki ITO	678 S. Hillview Dr., Milpitas, CA 95035 United States of America		
-	re, Method of Manufacturing the Same,		
and executed an application for Letteration of the control of the	ers Patent of the United States of America	therefor on even date herewith unless	
filed on N	lovember 12, 2004 Serial No.	10/985891 and	
Headway Technologies, In 678 S. Hillview Dr	c. , 5 United States of America		
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it kn hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as ass transfer, and set over unto the assignition to the solid this invention and this application, a which may be granted thereon, and	and all divisions, and continuations thereof, all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby auth ted States to issue all Letters Patent for this	tion from assignee, the receipt of which is and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, Y/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to , and all Letters Patent of the United States	
assignee, its successors and assign proceeding, sign all lawful papers videstrable to perfect the title to this incontinuation, and reissue application successors and assigns, to obtain	covenant and agree that I/WE will, without ns, any facts known to ME/US respecting the when called upon to do so, execute and deli- nvention in said assignee, its successors a ons, make all rightful caths and generally do and enforce proper patent protection for this and to the execution of such papers shall be and to the execution of such papers shall be	his invention and testify in any legal iver all papers that may be necessary or and assigns, execute all divisional, o everything possible to aid assignee, its	
INVENTORS	, ,	DATE SIGNED	
1): HoShitat	a Jasahn	5/11/05	
Name:	Yoshitaka SASAKI	F/W HOE	
2): ////////////////////////////////////	Hironori ARAKI	3/16/03	
3): Wizon	what At	5/11/05	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

**PATENT REEL: 016319 FRAME: 0610** 

Name: